South Carolina

)

Legislature
July 02, 2025, 07:49:52 am

Session 126 - (2025-2026)

S 0337 General Bill, By Reichenbach

A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 50-13-640, RELATING TO THE
POSSESSION OF BLUE CATFISH, SO AS TO PROVIDE FOR A DAILY LIMIT OF SEVENTY-FIVE BLUE CATFISH IN
STATE WATERWAYS OTHER THAN IN LAKE MARION, LAKE MOULTRIE, AND THE UPPER REACH OF THE SANTEE

RIVER.

02/12/25
02/12/25
03/05/25
03/11/25
03/11/25
03/11/25
03/12/25
03/12/25
03/20/25
03/20/25

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 3)

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry (Senate Journal-page 3)

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Fish, Game and Forestry (Senate Journal-page 20)
Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 27)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 27)

Roll call Ayes-41 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 27)

Scrivener's error corrected

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 10)

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 21)

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House
Journal-page 21)

Page 1 of 1



