South Carolina Legislature

November 06, 2025, 12:51:44 am

Session 126 - (2025-2026)

S 0337 General Bill, By Reichenbach

A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 50-13-640, RELATING TO THE POSSESSION OF BLUE CATFISH, SO AS TO PROVIDE FOR A DAILY LIMIT OF SEVENTY-FIVE BLUE CATFISH IN STATE WATERWAYS OTHER THAN IN LAKE MARION, LAKE MOULTRIE, AND THE UPPER REACH OF THE SANTEE RIVER.

02/12/25	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 3)
02/12/25	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry (Senate Journal-page 3)
03/05/25	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Fish, Game and Forestry (Senate Journal-page 20)
03/11/25	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 27)
03/11/25	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 27)
03/11/25	Senate	Roll call Ayes-41 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 27)
03/12/25		Scrivener's error corrected
03/12/25	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 10)
03/20/25	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 21)
03/20/25	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House Journal-page 21)